/)/// 0 % - () O b/ Contract # 4355

CITY OF (Obtain from City Clerk)
SHORELINE
9% CONTRACT REVIEW/APPROVAL ROUTING FORM
INSTRUCTIONS:
e |
1. First time original contracts , AW 2. Amendments/Change Orders
a.) Contact City Clerk’s Office for Contrac un‘oer 3 a) Contact City Clerk’s Office for a NEW Contract #
b.) One copy of the contract routing form (l?) 1 \ b) One copy of the contract routing form
c.) Three original contract documents I\ ¢) _Three original amendments/change orders
\_‘\( O\’%‘%\E\'m\%ne copy of the original contract
j?n? o
oW
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION
Originator: John Vicente Routed by: Lori Henrich
Department/Division: Pubic Works/Engineering Date: November 27, 2007
Type of Contract: [ (C) Building Construction [ (L) Lease Agreement [X] (1) Intergov't Agreement
[1 (A) Addendum/Change Order (] (W) Public Works [] (O) Other
[ (GR) Grants , [] (S) Purchase of Services (all types)

CONTRACT TITLE: Certification Acceptance Qualification Agreement

Brief Description of Services: Approval authority agreement with the State for federally funded
projects

Contract Modification: Has the original contract boilerplate language been modified? N[X] Y[ ] If
yes, list which sections have been modified. State generated agreement form

Bid/RFP Number: N/A

Name of Consultant/Contractor WSDOT

Effective Date: Upon Execution Termination No Expiration
Date:
Total Amount of Contract: N/A OrgKey # & Object # N/A
(including reimbursable expenses) JIL # (if required) N/A

Is there sufficient funds in the current budget to cover this contract? Y[ ] N[_] If no, from where
are the additional funds coming? N/A

Payment Terms (monthly instaliments, progress payments, etc.): N/A

Remarks: This agreement is revising the current one with WSDOT, #2155 (attached)

SIGNATURE ROUTING: Date
X 1. Project Manager/Director 03/ @/ X1 6. City Manager
[0 2. Risk Mgmt/Budget ~ (if required) SS2€0 o sden)
X 3. City Attorney A I1[3 X 7. Dept. Director
X 4. Send to WSDOT for signature ~ ~ ’ Memo Only )vllt ‘/O"?"

(only send contract documents) X 8. City Clerk 208 '
[15. City Council ' [] 9. Purchasing <
Approval (if required) (mo/day/year)

Source: K:CommoniForms: Templates‘Contracts 0171106



W

CITY OF
SHORELINE
Memorandum
DATE: November 27, 2007
TO: Bob Olander, City Manager
Mark Relph, Public Works Directo@

FROM: John Vicente, Capital Projects Manager W
VIA: Tricia Juhnke, Capital Projects Administrator(@/
RE: Certification Approval Authority
Hi Bob and Mark,

Because of the changes to the organization within Public Works last December, we have
to update our approval authority agreement with WSDOT. For federally funded projects,
and to maintain our Certification Acceptance status, only certain individuals are
authorized to approved and/or sign documents. This authorization is determined by each
local agency and reviewed/approved by the State.

The current agreement has several tasks assigned to the City Engineer and I am adjusting
the agreement to provide delegation of authority to be consisted with our purchasing
policies and current practices for non federally funded projects.

Please find the revised agreement for your signature Bob. Also, I have drafted a memo to
the file listing the designation authority for each responsibility for both Bob and Mark’s
initials. I have spoken with the State and they prefer we do it this way versus listing all
possible titles on the agreement.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

John

G:\PWORKS\Engineering\JVicente\CA Agreement routing Memo.doc



CITY OF

SHORELINE

Memorandum

DATE: April 16, 2008
TO: File

|
= >/
FROM: Robert Olander, City Manager'@/
Mark Relph, Public Works Director/City Engineer 2
/

RE: Certification Acceptance Qualification Approval Authority Designations

CC: Tricia Juhnke, Capital Projects Administrator
John Vicente, Capital Projects Manager
Jon Jordan, Capital Projects Manager
Dave Buchan, Capital Projects Manager
Ross Heller, Capital Projects Manager
Kris Overleese, Capital Projects Manager
Phil Ramon, Administrative Services Manager
Lori Henrich, Administrative Asst.
Catherine Lander, Administrative Asst.
Debora Klitzke, Administrative Asst.

On federally funded projects, the following position titles are given approval authority for the
given responsibilities listed below:

2c¢. The designs and environmental documents will be reviewed and approved by the following
state of Washington registered Professional Civil Engineer:

City Engineer and
Capital Projects Administrator (licensed)

2e. The contract plans, specifications, and estimate of cost will be reviewed and approved by the
following state of Washington registered Professional Civil Engineer:

City Engineer and

Capital Projects Administrator (licensed)



2f. Agreements will be signed by the following responsible local official*:

(1). Railroad City Manager

(2). Utility Public Works Director

(3). Consultants Public Works Director, City Engineer and Capital Projects
Administrator

(4). Technical Services Public Works Director, City Engineer or Capital Projects
Administrator

2g. The award of contract will be signed by the following responsible local official:

City Engineer, Capital Projects Administrator and Capital Projects Manager

2i. The Contract Administration will be supervised by the following state of Washington
registered Professional Civil Engineer:

City Engineer,
Capital Projects Administrator (licensed) and

Capital Projects Manager (licensed)

* If authority is allowed within current City Purchasing Policies

2



800¢2/2/¥ ‘pajepdn jse

uopensIuIupy

1 1SSy “ulpy

11 Issy "uiupy

11 1SSy "ulwpy
youusH 1o

yoaL “foid [eyded

1 JOI0N, TUey

suonelado

J0j08dsu] MO

B3y UYo

|| JOYJOAA “JUIBN

12d0Y pine

10j09dsu] N0

o9]jleS NoI!

|| 193I0A JUIBN

HIUINY an

SMaIPUYON qogd

1] JOXJOAA TJUIBIN

Ajue)s e

11 J9XJOM "B

1SSy Dold uosiaug
T uegeug

PIeH uog

WS USAS)

.= ISNIOM JUtBIY

ﬁ RNELINETS
DIOWIHE) JU7

sule

jnegd

ﬁ Jojeulpiood sanijoed g

Asuun |ned

[[ J8)JOAA Uy

usa.ic) Aequiy

JNIOAA JUIBN IS

H 50ds AEnd MS
WEN_E\S eoIssof

Jjege

u0Jo9g RIqWEL

isAjeuy 16

BUOAA UOIRYS

H P4009 bold woliaug
11990 ey

H hom_Ewaswwumom _
uapaslg ueug ﬁ

Jsbeuel SIMS
Jaysny

Q Ausp

_

ﬁ 4os | bulesuibug
POOAA ¥9G0Y

ﬁ ‘bu3 oyjer] ‘o0ossy
JoIeN uyop

Jaaulbu3 oujes|
)paJay preyot

111 1SSV “UIwpy
NI e0geq

buuseuibuzg

_4o91 buesulbus
znigeeq pzeq

H | "JOW “laid [eyded

ueydng sneq

H 1 10 “laid [ejiden
J9][oH SSOY .

eloiny

H Il IO “loid [epded
O1USOLA UYor

ﬁ Jouue[d "107) eJoiny

SUION BIOIY

ﬁ 11 JOW_Toid ended

ueplor uopr

: ﬁ 11 "IbW "lad jeyided

9893]49A Q0 SUH

ﬁ_mm ST

jieys [euoneziuebiQ
SHIOM dllqnd 800¢C



wea |
diysiepean

'SILON uyor uopelg oug I e m:,m wasg qoy .
assed )j09S
yshjeuy 1sAjeuy uoIsIAIg
g )siewadg
juswabeuepy Juawsbeuey SUOKEOIUNWLIOD S$99IM0S 4RI A
[0 }'] OAD Aunuiwod
eaq %01
1eno] o
nismalozipo WBLAA 190e N
ko He Ad.Buig ueg 1010841 10303419 alne futeL siageq Sion9IS ue|
; EERITVELS 1030841Q -
. Lmuomw___n_: o1y 90104 :MHHM%MM [Inyng B JoBeuep s92.n0say %w:mn____m fewony Ao
PHOM 2Mdnd ¥ mc_:ha a uoljealday A1 weysissy UBWNY ’
3 buluue|d ‘Syreq
JUBOBA I00%IN oS

Jabeuepy uriboid
yuswdojaneqg
IIOU0d]

Jabeuepy weibold
|ejuswitianobisiu|




AR

/4

Washington State . Transportation Building
Department of Transportation 310 Maple Park Avenue S.E.
Paula J. Hammond, P.E. P.O. Box 47300

Secretary of Transportation Olympia, WA 98504-7300

360-705-7000

TTY: 1-800-833-6388
www.wsdot.wa.gov

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
| MAR 18 2008
March 17, 2008 RECEEVED

Mr. Mark Relph, PE

Public Works Director

City of Shoreline

17544 N. Midvale Ave.
Shoreline, WA 98133-4921

Re:  City of Shoreline Revised Certification Acceptance Agreement

Dear Mr. Relph:

We appreciate your efforts in keeping this Certification Acceptance (CA)
document current, as it is important to your CA program.

Enclosed for your information and files is a copy of the revised City of
Shoreline’s “Certification Acceptance Agreement” which I approved and signed
on March 14, 2008.

Sincerely,

B

Kathleen B. Davis
Director
Highways & Local Programs Division

KBD:dlm:sas
Enclosure

cc: Ed Conyers, Northwest Region Local Programs Engineer, MS:NB82/121



—7—' Washington State _ Certification Acceptance
" Department of Transportation Qualification Agreement

Agency  City of Shoreline

Agency No. 17
Address 17544 Midvale Avenue N o
Shoreline, WA 98133 Shoreline
City Clerk
Receiving

|

|

|
. . . . , umbe
The agency agrees to comply with the following requirements when developing all Federal nghw4y q g {r
Administration (FHWA) projects under  Full CA status. | Z

1. Adherence to the Local Agency Guidelines and all policies and procedures promulgated by the Washingtoh
State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) which accomplish the policies and objectives set forth in Title 23,
U.S. Code, Highways, and the regulations issued pursuant thereto.

2. The overall approval authorities and conditions will be as follows:

a. The project prospectus will be reviewed and approved by the following official.
City Manager '
Paosition Title Only

b. The local agency agreement will be reviewed and approved by the following official or officials.
City Manager
Position Title or Titles Only

¢. The designs and environmental documents will be reviewed and approved by the following state of
Washington registered Professional Civil Engineer.

Public Works Director or Designee ( See q#act\e(( M€m0\
Position Title Only e

d. The hearing's findings (if required) will be reviewed and approved by the following official or officials.
Public Works Director

Position Title or Titles Only

e. The contract plans, specifications, and estimate of cost will be reviewed and approved by the following
state of Washington registered Professional Engineer.

Public Works Director or Designee CSee Q_#M‘\p a{ /7/16;4403

Position Title or Titles Only

f. Agreements will be signed by the following responsible local official:

(1) Railroad City Manager

Position Title Only

(2) Utility City Manager or Designee
Position Title Only

(3) Consultant City Manager or Designee
) Position Title Only

4) gech_mcal City Manager or Designee
ervices Position Title Only

g. The award of contract will be signed by the following responsible local official.

Public Works Director or Designee
Paosition Title Only

h. All projects will be constructed in conformance with the Washington State Department of Transportation/
American Public Works Association (WSDOT/APWA) current Standard Specifications for Road, Bridge, and
Municipal Construction and such specifications that modify these specifications as appropriate. Multimodal
enhancement projects shall be constructed in conformance with applicable state and local codes.

DOT Form 140-043 EF

Revised 10/2006



i. The contract administration will be supervised by the following state of Washington registered Professional
Civil Engineer.

Public Works Director or Designee ( e Q #a(‘, l\fJ ”fcﬂ/@\
Position Title Only =

j. Construction administration and material sampling and testing will be accomplished in accordance with the
Local Agency Guidelines.

3. The agency agrees that they have the means to provide adequate expertise and will have support staff available
to perform the functions being subdelegated. The support staff may include consultant or state services.

4. The agency agrees that the signature on each project prospectus and local agency agreement will be consistent
with section 2 above.

5. All projects under Certification Acceptance shall be available for review by the FHWA and the State at any time
and all project documents shall be retained and available for inspection during the plan development and
construction stages and for a three year period following acceptance of the project by WSDOT.

6. Approval of the local agency certification by the Director of Highways and Local Programs may be rescinded at
any time upon local agency request or if, in the opinion of the Director of Highways and Local Programs, it is
necessary to do so. The rescission may be applied to all or part of the programs or projects approved in the
local agency certification.

=V —— e

Washington State Department of Transportation

Approved By:

O%Qﬁ)@bjh B OF

Diréctor, l-'lighways and Local Programs Date

DOT Form 140-043 EF
Revised 10/2006



